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Tarifj'Notice No. 1973/149-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty 

B.P. Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. I MFN. I 
----~-------7------------------------------------------~------~--------~------~---

10638 

10656 
10657 
10635 

10704 

10707 

10399 

10664 

10695 
10706 

10594 

10462 

10443 
10406 
10619 
10426 
10717 

10711 
10023 
10601 
10720 
10632 
10566 

10565 

34.02.000 

38.19.299 
38.19.299 
39.02.061 

39.02.099 

39.07.398 

40.12.059 

59.04.009 

68.16.009 
73.40.498 

84.10.009 

84.17.129 

84.23.008 
84.40.009 
84.59.114 
84.59.129 
84.59.129 

84.61.019 
85.01 
85.01.011 
85.17.009 
90.24.011 
96.02.039 

96.02.039 

Aerosol 22, Antifoam B, FC-134 and Ultrawet-60L, surface active 
agents to be used in laboratory auto analysers for biochemical 
tests 

Catalyst 33-2 used in the manufacture of sulphuric acid .. . . 
Catalyst 33-4 used in the manufacture of sulphuric acid .. . . 
Heat shrinkable tubing of plasticised polyvinyl chloride, for use as 

an insulation material on electrical connections 
Corroklad butyl rubber winding tape used for wrapping natural gas 

pipelines in construction 
Exterior weatherproof 230 volt light fitting peculiar to fitting on 

caravans for use as an awning light 
Rubber bottle closures which are specially designed and plastic 

coated with polyurethane 
Polyolefin lines and hemp lines for use with schermuly lifesaving 

apparatus 
Carbon oil sealing rings . . . . . . . . . . 
Caravan roof hatch assemblies, comprising a metal frame and an 

acrylic or glass lid with lifting mechanism 
Pumps, metering, designed for pumping highly corrosive liquids and 

made from materials other than brass, bronze or cast iron, viz., 
Wallace and Tiernan series EA769, EA747, EA748, 44, 94, G, 
A-417, BA-1021, A-415 and A-429 

Hot water internal pressure installation for operation of 
mechanically operated vulcanizing presses 

7/8 cubic yard "Esco" rock bucket, being a single integral cast unit 
Component parts for roll-stop wringer for domestic clothes washers 
Model C-1 suction cleaner used for cleaning textile machinery .. 
Crimping machines used for crimping cable lugs onto power cables .. 
Oxford automatic diluters-dispensers, used for testing and handling 

blood and serum 
Butterfly valves used for bottom loading of petrol tankers .. 
Eddy current motors 0.5 to 50 h.p. .. .. .. .. 
Fan motor size VA 50, 1. 5 h.p., 400 volts, 3 phase, 2.5 amps. . . 
Electric sirens for 6V, D.C. . . . . . . . . 
Lorimer type thermostats, used in bag sealing machines . . . . 
Rotary power driven brushes of fibre, bristle and calico, airflow and 

coolair type, ventilated brushing wheels of fibre or cloth and fibre 
Rotary scratch brushes and cup brushes of brass, steel or nickel 

silver wire 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
Free 

Free 

25%'" 

Free 

Free 

Free 
25%'" 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%'" 
20%* 
20%'" 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

"'or such lower rates of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

13.0 

10.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 January 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of December 1973. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


