Tariff Notice No. 1973/149-Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
10638	34.02.000	Aerosol 22, Antifoam B, FC-134 and Ultrawet-60L, surface active agents to be used in laboratory auto analysers for biochemical tests	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
10656	38.19.299	Catalyst 33-2 used in the manufacture of sulphuric acid	25%*		25%*	10.8
10657	38.19.299	Catalyst 33-4 used in the manufacture of sulphuric acid	25 %* 25 %*	• • •	25%*	10.8
10635	39.02.061	Heat shrinkable tubing of plasticised polyvinyl chloride, for use as an insulation material on electrical connections	Free	••	25 %* 25 %* 25 %	
10704	39.02.099	Corroklad butyl rubber winding tape used for wrapping natural gas pipelines in construction	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10707	39.07.398	Exterior weatherproof 230 volt light fitting peculiar to fitting on caravans for use as an awning light	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
10399	40.12.059	Rubber bottle closures which are specially designed and plastic coated with polyurethane	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10664	59.04.009	Polyolefin lines and hemp lines for use with schermuly lifesaving apparatus	Free		Free	13.0
10695	68.16.009	Carbon oil sealing rings	Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
10706	73.40.498	Caravan roof hatch assemblies, comprising a metal frame and an acrylic or glass lid with lifting mechanism	25%*	••		10.8
10594	84.10.009	Pumps, metering, designed for pumping highly corrosive liquids and made from materials other than brass, bronze or cast iron, viz., Wallace and Tiernan series EA769, EA747, EA748, 44, 94, G, A-417, BA-1021, A-415 and A-429	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10462	84.17.129	Hot water internal pressure installation for operation of mechanically operated vulcanizing presses	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10443	84.23.008	7/8 cubic yard "Esco" rock bucket, being a single integral cast unit	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10406	84.40.009	Component parts for roll-stop wringer for domestic clothes washers	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10619	84.59.114	Model C-1 suction cleaner used for cleaning textile machinery	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10426	84.59.129	Crimping machines used for crimping cable lugs onto power cables	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
10717	84.59.129	Oxford automatic diluters—dispensers, used for testing and handling blood and serum	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
10711	84.61.019	Butterfly valves used for bottom loading of petrol tankers	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
10023	85.01	Eddy current motors 0.5 to 50 h.p	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
10601	85.01.011	Fan motor size VA 5G, 1.5 h.p., 400 volts, 3 phase, 2.5 amps	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
10720	85.17.009	Electric sirens for 6V, D.C.	Free	20 %*	25 % *	10.2
10632 10566	90.24.011	Lorimer type thermostats, used in bag sealing machines	Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
	96.02.039	Rotary power driven brushes of fibre, bristle and calico, airflow and coolair type, ventilated brushing wheels of fibre or cloth and fibre				1
10565	96.02.039	Rotary scratch brushes and cup brushes of brass, steel or nickel silver wire	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
		,	*or such lower rates of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 January 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of December 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.